
Joint Policy Advisory Committee 
      MOUNTAINLAND ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS                                                          WASATCH FRONT REGIONAL COUNCIL 

      UTAH DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION                                                                                              UTAH TRANSIT AUTHORITY 

         DIXIE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION                                            CACHE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION 

2018 REGIONAL MEMBERS 
BOX ELDER COUNTY - 435-734-3300 Jeff Scott jscott@boxeldercounty.org 
DAVIS COUNTY - 801-451-3200 Randy Elliott (Davis County) randyelliott@daviscountyutah.gov 
  Bret Millburn (Davis County) bret@daviscountyutah.gov 
MORGAN COUNTY - 801-829-6811 John Barber (Morgan County) jbarber@morgan-county.net 
SALT LAKE COUNTY - 385-468-2500 Ben McAdams (Salt Lake County) ben@slco.org 
  Trent Staggs (Riverton) tstaggs@rivertoncity.com 
  Derk Timothy (Bluffdale) dtimothy@bluffdale.com 
  Troy Walker (Draper) troy.walker@draper.ut.us 
  David Watts (Herriman) watts_david@hotmail.com 
TOOELE COUNTY - 866-707-3100 Brent Marshall (Grantsville) bmarshall@grantsvilleut.gov 
  Shawn Milne (Tooele County) smilne.tooelecounty@gmail.com 
WEBER COUNTY - 801-399-8401 Jon Beesley (Plain City) jonb@plaincityutah.com 
  Jim Harvey (Weber County) jharvey@co.weber.ut.us 
WFRC STAFF – 801-363-4250 Andrew Gruber agruber@wfrc.org 
  Ted Knowlton ted@wfrc.org 
  Jory Johner jjohner@wfrc.org 
Mountainland Assoc. of Governments -  Andrew Jackson ajackson@mountainland.org 
 801-229-3800 Shawn Seager sseager@mountainland.org 
  Steve Leifson (Spanish Fork) mayor@spanishfork.org 
  Jim Miller (Saratoga Springs) jmiller@saratogaspringscity.com 
  Jenney Rees (Cedar Hills) jrees@cedarhills.org 
  Nathan Ivie (Utah Co. Commission) nathan.ivie@utahcounty.gov 
  Bill Lee (Utah Co. Commission) williaml@utahcounty.gov 
Cache County MPO – 435-755-1634 Todd Beutler tbeutler@cvtdbus.org 
  Jeff Gilbert jeff.gilbert@cachecounty.org 
Dixie County MPO – 435-673-3548 Myron Lee mlee@fivecounty.utah.gov 
  Bryan Thiriot bthiriot@fivecounty.utah.gov 
Utah Transportation Commission -  Meghan Holbrook holbrook.meghan@comcast.net 
 801-965-4000 Kent Millington kmillington@utah.gov 
UDOT - 801-965-4000 Carlos Braceras cbraceras@utah.gov 
  Jeff Harris jeffharris@utah.gov 
  Nathan Lee nlee@utah.gov 
  Shane Marshall smarshall@utah.gov 
UTA - 801-743-3882 Nichol Bourdeaux nbourdeaux@rideuta.com 
  Laura Hanson lhanson@rideuta.com 
  GJ LaBonty glabonty@rideuta.com 
  Steve Meyer smeyer@rideuta.com 
  Matt Sibul msibul@rideuta.com 
UTA Board of Trustees - 801-743-3882 Greg Bell gbell@rideuta.com 
     

 


